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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the matter of: 

Intuit Inc., 
a corporation, 

Respondent. 

Docket No. 9408 

COMPLAINT COUNSEL’S WITHDRAWAL OF 
RULE 3.43(F) REQUEST THAT OFFICIAL NOTICE BE TAKEN 

In reliance on, and subject to, the parties’ Second Joint Stipulation on 

Admissibility of Exhibits (JX 3), Complaint Counsel hereby withdraws its Rule 3.43(f) 

Request that Official Notice Be Taken, submitted on April 9, 2023. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: April 21, 2023 /s/ James Evans 
Roberto Anguizola, IL Bar No. 6270874 
Rebecca Plett, VA Bar No. 90988 
James Evans, VA Bar No. 83866 
Sara Tonnesen, MD Bar No. 1312190241 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, CC-6316 
Washington, DC 20580 
(202) 326-3284 / ranguizola@ftc.gov 
(202) 326-3664 / rplett@ftc.gov 
(202) 326-2026 / james.evans@ftc.gov 
(202) 326-2879 / stonnesen@ftc.gov 

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 
Federal Trade Commission  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 21, 2023, I electronically filed the foregoing 

Complaint Counsel’s Withdrawal of Rule 3.43(f) Request that Official Notice Be Taken 

electronically using the FTC’s E-Filing system, and I caused the foregoing document to 

be sent via email to: 

April Tabor
Office of the Secretary
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite CC-5610 
Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

Secretary of the Commission
Clerk of the Court 

Hon. D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

Administrative Law Judge 

I further certify that on April 21, 2023, I caused the foregoing document to be 

served via email on: 

David Z. Gringer
Phoebe Silos 
Charles Bridge
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
David.Gringer@wilmerhale.com
Phoebe.Silos@wilmerhale.com 
Charles.Bridge@wilmerhale.com
(212) 230-8800 

Shelby Martin
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP
1225 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2600 
Denver, CO 80202 
Shelby.Martin@wilmerhale.com
(720) 274-3135 

Katherine Mackey
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Katherine.Mackey@wilmerhale.com
(617) 526-6000 

Jonathan E. Paikin 
Jennifer Milici 
Derek A. Woodman 
Vinecia Perkins 
Andres Salinas 
Spencer Todd
Jocelyn Berteaud
Benjamin Chapin
Margaret (Molly) Dillaway
Reade Jacob 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006 
Jonathan.Paikin@wilmerhale.com 
Jennifer.Milici@wilmerhale.com 
Derek.Woodman@wilmerhale.com 
Vinecia.Perkins@wilmerhale.com 
Andres.Salinas@wilmerhale.com 
Spencer.Todd@wilmerhale.com
Joss.Berteaud@wilmerhale.com 
Benjamin.Chapin@wilmerhale.com
Molly.Dillaway@wilmerhale.com
Reade.Jacob@wilmerhale.com 
(202) 663-6000 

Attorneys for Respondent, Intuit Inc. 

/s/ James Evans 
James Evans 
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